
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

 

   

Sandwell Academy Timetable 
ACADEMIC YEAR 24/25 

*Subject to Traffic and Road Conditions 

ROUTE 1  

OLDBURY, WHITEHEATH & SMETHWICK 
Stop Pick Up Return 

Newbury Lane Bus Stop  
07:05 16:55 

Shelsley Avenue, St James Cof E Primary School  
07:08 16:52 

Shelsley Avenue,  opposite Lovett Avenue  
07:12 16:45 

Causeway Green Road  
07:20 16:36 

The Old Cross Pub, Causeway Green Road  
07:25 16:30 

Merrivale Pub, Dog Kennel Lane  
07:30 16:22 

St Marks Church, Thimblemill Road  
07:35 16:14 

Thimblemill Pool, Thimblemill Road  
07:40 16:08 

Church Road, Premier Store  
07:45 16:00 

The Red Cow Pub, Smethwick  
07:50 15:51 

Stony Lane, Smethwick 
07:55 15:43 

Sandwell Academy 
08:10 15:30 

 
 
    

ROUTE 2  

TIPTON 
Stop Pick Up Return 

Toll End Road, Aston St Bus Stop, Tipton  
07:10 16:05 

Opposite The Harrier Pub Bus Stop, Powis Avenue  
07:20 16:00 

Upper Church Lane Bus Stop near the Co-op Shop 
07:25 15:55 

Lower Church Lane Bus Stop after Police Station  
07:30 15:50 

Horseley Heath Bus Stop, opposite Horseley Tavern  
07:40 15:45 

Sandwell Academy 
08:10 15:30 

 
 
    

https://maps.app.goo.gl/o9stdpcgh2myTgmf9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/xumQrk3qeNdiE4Uj9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/viTwY61FuLp9LXNYA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/quhSNjaVru77Csht5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/975SX3gartr1KABa6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/uEpcC3smLygyXy5z8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/tJqkuiH7g6MejscP8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/WNQw2jyimiCZxVHT9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/zmP44MVCmSMoJsYJ9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/7z8TZeDHe7ewjeh37
https://maps.app.goo.gl/yXZvabirDJSN27YF6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/yLRt7rvNVgADx1t27
https://maps.app.goo.gl/qPafpfdCZ1uLCtEz5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/tEQZhtzrXUGbe4Ke9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/w4qQHxkNd5yj6Epq7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/irGvfgtNradaBdiY8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/QpKGv1fo1tLHkS1y9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/xVpMFyCw81izJnxk7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iq5PDBqdW4MCz22v5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/qPafpfdCZ1uLCtEz5


ROUTE 3  

TIPTON & WEDNESBURY 
Stop Pick Up Return 

Powis Avenue, Tipton 
07:10 16:15 

Hydes Road/Shaftsbury Road  
07:20 16:05 

Chestnut Road / Woden Road South 
07:25 16:00 

Holloway Bank, Tame Valley Canal Bus Stop  
07:30 15:55 

Black Lake Metro Stop, Black Lake 
07:35 15:50 

Bus Stop outside McDonalds All Saints Way 
07:40 15:40 

Sandwell Academy 
08:10 15:30 

   

ROUTE 4 - To School 

WEDNESBURY & WEST BROMWICH 
Stop Pick Up 

Wood Green Road, Myvid Road Bus Stop, Wednesbury  
07:10 

Corner of Walsall Street and Hydes Road  
07:20 

(Ex Rosies Store) before roundabout on Hydes Road  
07:25 

Gurdwara Temple, Vicarage Road  
07:30 

Walsall Road, Cemetery Bus Stop  
07:35 

Crown and Anchor Pub, Hollyhedge Road 
07:40 

Charlemont School Bus Stop, Hollyhedge Road  
07:45 

Bustleholme Lane Bus Stop, Jervoise Lane  
07:50 

Sandwell Academy 
08:10 

 
 
    

ROUTE 4 - From School 
WEDNESBURY & WEST BROMWICH 

Stop Return 

Sandwell Academy 
15:30 

Walsall Road, Cemetery Bus Stop 15:45 

Crown and Anchor Pub 15:50 

Hollyhedge Road/ Bustleholme Lane 15:55 

Bustleholme Lane /Jervoise Lane  16:00 

Former Kwiksave, Vicarage Road 16:10 

(Ex Rosies Store) before roundabout on Hydes Road 16:15 

Corner of Walsall Street and Hydes Road 16:20 

Wood Green Road Wednesbury 16:25 

   

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/Upper+Church+Lane,+Tipton+DY4+0NB/52.5083608,-1.9650813/@52.5309514,-2.0379794,2514m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m49!4m48!1m45!1m1!1s0x487099c0c7f77e6f:0xeaf0b3fbd7108db2!2m2!1d-2.055765!2d52.534019!3m4!1m2!1d-2.0520285!2d52.5352738!3s0x487099c764e5e069:0x62e2d16e7aebe7c5!3m4!1m2!1d-2.0415475!2d52.5409938!3s0x487099b40a04cf05:0xaef62058de2124b1!3m4!1m2!1d-2.0283349!2d52.536756!3s0x48709849c1645ef3:0xeebffc73da387906!3m4!1m2!1d-2.0131588!2d52.5415996!3s0x4870984226b1cfcf:0x268339274effe8a1!3m4!1m2!1d-2.0125844!2d52.5485084!3s0x4870985d7ac9f9ef:0x64300eb648dfff9c!3m4!1m2!1d-2.0095269!2d52.5497409!3s0x487098670676030b:0x69a0bc1a955af58b!3m4!1m2!1d-2.0044233!2d52.5307591!3s0x48709811561167c7:0x725e0d2792170917!3m4!1m2!1d-1.9886616!2d52.5354058!3s0x4870980b1f47df3d:0x418a41398bcf12e1!1m0!3e0?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQwOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://maps.app.goo.gl/2stWnfv3VSGzCWtFA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/QvESaavuHphbpi2A6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/QKAae4XtHdA2N7n97
https://maps.app.goo.gl/fUvGx6J5HN4gMneLA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/fUvGx6J5HN4gMneLA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/KtJ6hCXsPmbERGGu9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/qPafpfdCZ1uLCtEz5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/6VrdMnepHjFhptERA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/f1B4NvZGsohLtfuW6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ZWJyKuLYe6beTnCQA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/zNXjqauWrssPTvXz7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/QLkPTQwh2D9RiuMt9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/bASJ2uGcuZE4f7GBA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/SbDDxippSifweUKv5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/zCoTw3x7bbAgErcy6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/dQrmUPVV423GoQKH7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/qPafpfdCZ1uLCtEz5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/qPafpfdCZ1uLCtEz5


 
  

ROUTE 5  

CRADLEY HEATH, BLACKHEATH, ROWLEY REGIS & OLDBURY 
Stop Pick Up Return 

Harvest Road, Rowley Regis 
06:55 16:20 

Powke Lane Bus Stop, Cox's Lane 
07:00 16:15 

Wrights Lane Bus Stop, Garratts Lane 
07:05 16:10 

Rowley Regis Cemetery Bus Stop, Powke Lane  
07:15 16:05 

Ross, Rowley Regis 
07:25 16:02 

Siviters Lane (Mountford Cl & Old School Dr junction)  
07:30 16:00 

Blackheath Primary School, Britannia Road 
07:35 15:55 

Bulls Head Pub,  Oldbury Road  
07:40 15:50 

Bridge Street Bus Stop, opposite Oldbury Police Station  
07:50 15:40 

Sandwell Academy 
08:10 15:30 

 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/jrhXPPAYjFFSNWqdA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/mckr5LMLGiqRvLYQ9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/k3prMbtqQEpuqJUi7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/GysdpfCHtm7oV2NQ6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/yMWjMQgH7XWVQap18
https://maps.app.goo.gl/oxcMP8YcHsbRuZjH6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/1XpjsQAkfi4i6HZx6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/zQgnNKuabQUWMx9z7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/5eeVCHk9FJ6zB3Bz9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/gu1FbD6zHzB4a5Py6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/qPafpfdCZ1uLCtEz5

